

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 66074/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 13813/2018THE GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION REP. BY ITS
COMMISSIONER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. LINGAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.66074/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13814/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 69852/2018)

Date : 08-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 13813/2018

Respondent Nos.1, 6 and 10 have expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Respondent No.23 has also expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.35 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Remaining respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 13814/2018

Respondent Nos.7, 26 and 30 have expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.29 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.48 and 49 but none has entered appearance.

Remaining respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 27.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
8.8.2018

rd